
NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
at Addington EC
Friday 20th October to Monday 23rd October 2023

TIMES FOR FRIDAY
Schools in RED have still not declared. Contact Mrs Whittington urgently as you might not be able to run

INDIVIDUALS eligible for the INDIVIDUAL championships titles are marked in CAPITALS
In team  SJ & JWS classes, the highest placed rider who has NOT qualified individually, will be awarded a prize

National Schools Show Jumping Championships

FRIDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 1SJ70 
Mini 70-75cm Show Jumping Teams & Individuals Championships
Riders to be aged under 14 on 1st January 2023
Kindly supported by Equilibrium
Please note : The top 10 teams and individuals after the first round will go through to the jump off
in the indoor arena at approx 4.30pm

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name
9am 13 Beachborough School Beachborough school Melview surprise 

10 Beachborough School Beachborough school Maskedview Bobby 
9 Beachborough School Beachborough school MAGIC DIAMOND I

14 Beachborough School Beachborough school Duncan 

32 Bloxham School Bloxham School Bruce Almighty
30 Bloxham School Bloxham School Jerry
31 Bloxham School Bloxham School Straghmore May Blossom

35 Brookes UK Brookes UK MISSY I
36 Brookes UK Brookes UK DREE HILL LAD I

9.15 34 Brookes UK Brookes UK Lankill Buster

303 Cranleigh Cranleigh Jet
302 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sherbert
311 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty
313 Cranleigh Cranleigh King III

76 Downs School, Compton The Downs Moondust
74 Downs School, Compton The Downs Rudimentary Grey
72 Downs School, Compton The Downs Dancing Tornado 
73 Downs School, Compton The Downs Sky

730 Hanford School Hanford School ROUGH TERRAIN I



9.30. 732 Hanford School Hanford School Martini
729 Hanford School Hanford School Dakota II
731 Hanford School Hanford School Splash

653 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Snaffle DINAN LADY LUCK I
654 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Snaffle Laurelvale Harry
648 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Snaffle CALLISTA I
647 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Snaffle Opel

147 Longridge Towers School Blue RHOSYGARREG DERWIN I
148 Longridge Towers School Blue LYNDURST RED REGENT I
152 Longridge Towers School Blue Mountain Bobby

9.45 154 Longridge Towers School Blue Charlie Brown

170 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Midnight Romeo 
167 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Florence 
163 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Comical Con 
166 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Sparky 

164 Mowden Hall School BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN I

191 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Lissacama Rose
192 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Jerry
193 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Aisha
194 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Brown Boy II

10am 231 Sponne School Sponne Stars Paddington Bear
234 Sponne School Sponne Stars YORKIE I
233 Sponne School Sponne Stars Milford Excaliber
232 Sponne School Sponne Stars Gurnos Welsh Rapture

239 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire Ketford Angel delight 
243 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire Carragh Man
247 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire Rollo 
246 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire TANGTASSIG MISS I

280 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso
281 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Aoifes Star

10.15 284 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Torlan Legacy
285 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King

second coursewalk 5 mins
10.25. 189 Saint Felix School  FLASH I

288 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Toureen Bob
292 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Cloncroi Daniel
290 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Sailin Dandy 
289 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Kildroman Rayo

298 Cheltenham College Prep School Cheltenham Prep Tourbeck Alex
300 Cheltenham College Prep School Cheltenham Prep Proud Fion



299 Cheltenham College Prep School Cheltenham Prep SOX I

63 Cumnor House School, Sussex Cumnor House Mouse
65 Cumnor House School, Sussex Cumnor House Rockie

10.40. 64 Cumnor House School, Sussex Cumnor House Woody
66 Cumnor House School, Sussex Cumnor House Santigma Orinocco

354 Leweston School Leweston Maid In Wales 
356 Leweston School Leweston Betty Bee 
364 Leweston School Leweston ROCKY I
355 Leweston School Leweston Birdhill Sandy 

614 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolFernyknap Starlight (Dizzie)
615 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolWizz

 613 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolAsh
10.55 612 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolBeech

406 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green Hillin Puffin 
399 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green Portphillip True Melody
402 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green Coolnakilly Trigger
400 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green HERBIE I

412 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink MOCHARA MANDY I
418 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Briggs
410 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Barney

486 Barnard Castle School BCS Yellow Sunny
485 Barnard Castle School BCS Yellow Sergeant

11.10 482 Barnard Castle School BCS Yellow The Pied Piper

428 Weaverham High School KATIE I

466 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi TYNTYLA GWYNDAF I

577 Hurworth School PEANUT I

467 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi GORFELYN PERSIAN GOLD I

332 Duchess's Community High School HAWKMOON LADY LUCK I

276 Whittingham C of E Primary School ANOTHER ADVENTURE I 

337 Duchess's Community High School CLONKEEN PRINCESS I

347 Hereford Cathedral School POPPLE SIR GALAHAD I

348 Icknield Community College DAKOTA SNOW CHIEF I

11.25 287 Abbey Gate College DRUMILLER JIGSAW I



176 Pinewood School, Marlborough FREDDY I

181 Pocklington School LIAM'S LADY I

742 Torquay Academy RAFFIE BRIEF AFFAIR I
Bumble 

656 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Pelham LillyHill Make My Day 
652 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Pelham BUMBLE I
650 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Pelham Billy Blue Eye  

11.35. 655 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS 70 Pelham Flicka II
third coursewalk 5 mins
11.45. 591 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldWALSTEAD LADY DAPHNE I

597 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMaverick Honeyhill Halley
592 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBurken Brook Arabella
588 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldJetter

710 Mayfield School Mayfield Little Gerry
717 Mayfield School Mayfield Lady Delphi
707 Mayfield School Mayfield Dell
718 Mayfield School Mayfield AMELIA V I

695 Thomas Adams Thomas Adams TBC
693 Thomas Adams Thomas Adams B11 aka Good Golly Miss Molly

12 694 Thomas Adams Thomas Adams Cefn Prancer

404 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow Woodend Disney
403 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow Thirlbeck Moonlight

 401 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow Magic Eclipse
405 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow Gwyrddparc Moonlight

571 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst LONARCH (LILLY) I
575 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst KATIE I
573 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Guiness  
574 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Betty

480 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Moelwyn Alfie
12.15 479 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College GRANGEFORD JACK I

478 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College ZARAMAX DANCING DREAM I

618 Moor Park Moor Park Tia Maria
 468 Moor Park Moor Park Killough Green

619 Moor Park Moor Park Windhill Pye
616 Moor Park Moor Park Longwater Chancer

15 Beaconsfield High School BOBBY I

16 Beaudesert Park School THE PEPEMEISTER I

27 Beeston Hall School  PRIMROSE I



186 Queen's College, Taunton BOWER PEGASUS I

12.30 666 Sir Thomas Fremantle School OLD MEADOW OG I 

689 Taunton School  ROB ROY I

598 Kirkham Grammar School  MACS CLOVER I

599 Kirkham Grammar School HWYI RYAN I

 602 Lady Manners School RED AVENGER I

603 Lady Manners School CREEVY KING I

607 Littlegarth Primary School , Colchester CALVIN I

608 Malton School  GOLYGFAR NEO I

38 Caedmon College, Whitby . SONNY I

44 Chalfont Community college  FRANK I

12.45 53 Chertsey High School LAMBETH LULABYE I

631 Pangbourne College KISMET I

702 Windlesham School TWO TONE TONI I

201 Seaford Head SELLERNANE KING I

 372 Salterford House WIZARD I

393 St Egwin's CHARLIE CHAMPION I

83 Hazlegrove Prep School ROSOG RUSTY I

71 Derby High School  MOELTRYFAN SUNDAY MORNING I

108 Imberhorne School FIRENE I

119 John Kyrle High School CASCOB OWAIN-GWYNEDD I

1 245 St Hugh's School  MILLCROFT GILGAMESH I

255 Stonar School AUTUMN BLAZE I

261 The Duchy School LAITHEHILL COBWEB I

 268 Thornton College GUERNOS WELSH MELANIE I



269 Uffculme School RANGEVIEW FIORIN I

277 Whittingham C of E Primary School FERRYHILL HOITY TOITY I 

502 Birchfield School DOYLAN GORGEOUS GUY I

504 Birchfield School CHUNK I

522 Colchester Royal Grammar School  REALTA BEAG I

531 Derby High School MONTY I

1.15 533 Eastbourne College LAFFINAS ROSIE I

540 Ellesmere College HILIN MIRELA I

559 Great Walstead School AERO I

569 Heathfield Community College FLAMED LILY I

578 Hurworth School ARMANI I

581 Ipswich High School PARTY POPPER I

79 Earlston High School EVIE I
1.25.

NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
at Addington EC
Friday 20th October to Monday 23rd October 2023

eVET KBIS National Schools Arena Eventing Championships

FRIDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 11AE
Evet Mini 70-75cm JwS Teams & Individuals Championships
Riders to be aged under 14 on 1st January 2023 Outdoor 1, Manor International Arena

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

10.50. 9 Beachborough School MAGIC DIAMOND I

71 Derby High School  MOELTRYFAN SUNDAY MORNING I



176 Pinewood School, Marlborough  FREDDY I

186 Queen's College, Taunton BOWER PEGASUS I

11am 5 Adams Home School  MONTY OREO I

226 Sidcot School QUICKERY SILVER I

255 Stonar School AUTUMN BLAZE I 

257 Danesfield Middle School ROB ROY I

11.10. 258 Terrington Hall MR BEEBO I

259 The Ashcombe School MEELICKSLAND (PRINCE) I

277 Whittingham C of E Primary School FERRYHILL HOITY TOITY I 

323 Dean Close URRACHREE PRINCE I

11.20. 354 Leweston School MAID IN WALES I

373 Old Buckenham Hall, Suffolk CYMCOWNWY PRINCESS I

393 St Egwin's CHARLIE CHAMPION I

424 Stowupland High School PORTMORE FIDDLER I

11.30. 488 Battle Abbey School MURTHWAITE BOY BLUE I

533 Eastbourne College  LAFFINAS ROSIE I

554 Grange School (Cheshire) GAREM BURLINGTON BERTIE I

567 Heath Mount School MY WONDERFUL RUSTY I

11.40. 568 Heath Mount School BEAR I

569 Heathfield Community College  FLAMED LILY I

579 Ipswich High School  KILCONIERAN ZIP I

598 Kirkham Grammar School MACS CLOVER I

11.50 658 Royal Hospital School  SON OF EGAN I

 659 Royal Hospital School  FAIRLY EVITA I

664 Seaford College  DERREENTIGE DANDY (PRINCE) I



703 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy  PEASEDOWN MAXIMILLAN I

12 734 The Purbeck School MR GADGET I

189 Saint Felix School FLASH I

 651 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Pelham BUMBLE I
654 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Pelham LAURELVALE HARRY I
647 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Pelham Opel  

12.10 655 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Pelham Flicka II  
SECOND COURSE WALK

12.20 332 Duchess's Community High School HAWKMOON LADY LUCK I

337 Duchess's Community High School CLONKEEN PRINCESS I

588 King's School in Macclesfield  JETTER I

485 Barnard Castle School SERGEANT I

12.30 404 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow Woodend Disney  
406 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow HILLIN PUFFIN I

 405 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow GWYRDDPARC MOONLIGHT I
403 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Yellow Thirlbeck Moonlight  

12.40 191 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Lissacama Rose   
200 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Spider Cage
192 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Jerry
194 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Brown Boy II

12.50 154 Longridge Towers School Blue CHARLIE BROWN I
147 Longridge Towers School Blue Rhosygarreg Dewin
148 Longridge Towers School Blue Lyndurst Red Regent
152 Longridge Towers School Blue Mountain Bobby

HARROW BREAK
170 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Midnight Romeo 
165 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Kingsgarn Firelight 
166 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Sparky 

1.20. 164 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Ballinamurra Captain 

710 Mayfield School Mayfield LITTLE GERRY I
706 Mayfield School Mayfield Ashfield Troubadour
717 Mayfield School Mayfield Lady Delphi

1.30. 707 Mayfield School Mayfield DELL I

653 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Snaffle DINAN LADY LUCK I
650 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Snaffle Billy Blue Eye 
649 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Snaffle Harvey 

1.40. 648 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS Snaffle Callista 



399 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green Portphillip True Melody
401 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green MAGIC ECLIPSE I
402 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green Coolnakilly Trigger
400 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Green HERBIE I

1.50. 280 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso
281 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Aoifes Star
284 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Torlan Legacy

276 Whittingham C of E Primary School ANOTHER ADVENTURE I 

2pm 293 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Rosscon Mia
288 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Toureen Bob
290 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Sailin Dandy 
289 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Kildroman Rayo

2.10. 312 Cranleigh Cranleigh Lottie
302 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sherbert
305 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Rathbrennan Bucharill
311 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty

2.20. 480 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Moelwyn Alfie
478 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Zaramax Dancing Dream
479 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College GRANGEFORD JACK I

614 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolFERNYKNAP STARLIGHT (DIZZIE) I
2.30. 615 Marlborough House School Marlborough House School Wizz

613 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolASH I
612 Marlborough House School Marlborough House SchoolBeech

195 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Copper
2.40. 193 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Aisha

198 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white TIGER LILY I
197 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Trigger

215 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Mr Twist
2.50. 209 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Bodernog Celt

203 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Country Dolly Mixture

241 St Hugh's School St Hughs Oxfordshire KINGSLAND PRINCE OF TIDE I
238 St Hugh's School St Hughs Oxfordshire Texas John

3 244 St Hugh's School St Hughs Oxfordshire Millcroft Gilgamesh
247 St Hugh's School St Hughs Oxfordshire Rollo 

NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
at Addington EC
Friday 20th October to Monday 23rd October 2023



eVET KBIS National Schools Arena Eventing Championships

FRIDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 12AE
Evet Novice 80-85cm JwS Teams & Individuals Championships

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name
10am 115 John Kyrle High School JKHS Ballydaff Boss

116 John Kyrle High School JKHS Milchem Monarch
119 John Kyrle High School JKHS Cascob Owain-Gwynedd
120 John Kyrle High School JKHS ALL ABOUT ALBERT I

10.10. 125 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School CLOVER I
131 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School DUN PADDY 2 I
127 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Milly
128 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Pickhill Ferocity

10.20. 262 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Deya Dulana
264 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye KIJANA I
263 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Esma
265 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Something about Harry

10.30. 154 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue Charlie Brown
148 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue Lyndurst Red Regent
152 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue MOUNTAIN BOBBY I
147 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue Rhosygarreg Dewin

10.40. 303 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Jet
307 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue My Friend Jackson
313 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue King III
314 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue The Jazz Man

10.50. 139 Kingsley School The Kingsley School BRYNNEBO VICTORIA I
137 Kingsley School The Kingsley School Tzar IV
141 Kingsley School The Kingsley School Nygrane
352 Kingsley School The Kingsley School Mac's Grey Shadow

11am 151 Longridge Towers School Longridge White Paddy The Second
150 Longridge Towers School Longridge White Antrim Master Ted
149 Longridge Towers School Longridge White CATMANDU I
153 Longridge Towers School Longridge White Ardagh Bobby

second coursewalk 5 mins
11.10. 170 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Midnight Romeo 

166 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Sparky 
164 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Ballinamurra Captain 
168 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Ballykeelaune Comet

11.20.



413 St Teresa's School GRIFF I

171 Norwich High School for Girls LE PETIT LORARDO I

240 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire Hattrick Whitney 
239 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire KETFORD ANGEL DELIGHT I
248 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire Pennyfarthing Melody 

11.30. 238 St Hugh's School st hughs oxfordshire TEXAS JOHN I

642 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQEGS MASTER LIGHT I
643 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQEGS Carrick Diamond Craft (Joey)
641 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQEGS I AM SPARTACUS I

11.50. 639 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQEGS Morgan

**334 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Ballyengland Joy

**339 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High THOMSONBROOK TOP TIGER I
12 noon **335 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High ROISONS HAZY BOY I

359 Leweston School Leweston Blackwoodlands Quail 
362 Leweston School Leweston DROP THE SUBJECT I
365 Leweston School Leweston Special Brew

12.10. 312 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Lottie
305 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Rathbrennan Bucharill
308 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Phoenix
311 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Kincon Misty

HARROW BREAK
12.30. 653 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS 80 DINAN LADY LUCK I

648 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS 80 Callista 
654 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS 80 Laurelvale Harry
649 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS JWS 80 Harvey 

12.40. 210 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Team Gunna Be Victorious
391 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Team Mr Twist
208 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Team Coco Norwood Bay

**399 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Portphillip True Melody
12.50.

**400 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Herbie

552 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange GHS Renkum Uno
553 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Admiran Chieftain

1pm 557 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange MENAI LORD CAMERON I
second coursewalk 10 mins
1.10. 280 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School SPARKLING MR RUESO I

279 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow
282 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Grannus Top Dollar
283 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Finlay



1.20. 712 Mayfield School Mayfield Gucey Lucy
720 Mayfield School Mayfield RATHCLINE BLOSSOM'S BOY I
708 Mayfield School Mayfield NARNIA I
710 Mayfield School Mayfield Little Gerry

1.30. 630 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Cloonfad Bobby
631 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Kismet
632 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Time Bandit
629 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Mr Cool Dude

1.40. 588 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldJetter
589 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBuachalu Acla
592 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBURKEN BROOK ARABELLA I
597 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMaverick Honeyhill Halley

1.50. 481 Barnard Castle School BCS Navy Ballinaclough Blade
482 Barnard Castle School BCS Navy THE PIED PIPER I
487 Barnard Castle School BCS Navy CADBURY I
484 Barnard Castle School BCS Navy Onagh Lissie  

2pm 25 Bede's Senior School Bedes Streamstown Dolly
24 Bede's Senior School Bedes Dark Beauty 
23 Bede's Senior School Bedes PILOT I

196 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Cooga Blue
2.10. 200 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Spider Cage

193 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Aisha

703 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Dyffryn Conwy Peasedown Maximillan
705 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Dyffryn Conwy Saunders Suzy

2.20. 704 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Dyffryn Conwy CLONMORE LILY
third coursewalk 10 mins
2.30. 225 Sidcot School HARPER SEVEN I

**402 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose COOLNAKILLY TRIGGER I
**404 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Woodend Disney

**337 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High CLONKEEN PRINCESS I

740 Bede's Senior School  AIR HERO I

2.40. 189 Saint Felix School FLASH I

257 Danesfield Middle School ROB ROY I

259 The Ashcombe School MEELICKSLAND (PRINCE) I

373 Old Buckenham Hall, Suffolk CYMCOWNWY PRINCESS I



2.50. 414 St Teresa's School TEDDY I

230 Sponne School SIR DUDLEY I

29 Birkenhead High School Academy SNOWY I

46 Chase School PENURE BILLY I

56 Claverham Community College TIPPERARY BEAUTY I

3pm 83 Hazlegrove Prep School ROSOG RUSTY I

114 Jedburgh Grammar School  ANNANDALE DIAMOND I

622 New Hall School  THE GADGET I

5 Adams Home School MONTY OREO i

3.10. 6 Aylesbury High School GLEANN RUA RUBY I

18 Beaudesert Park School BENNY I

659 Royal Hospital School  FAIRLY EVITA I

660 Scarborough College SHOWTEK PENNY I

3.20. 323 Dean Close URRACHREE PRINCE I

663 Scarborough College DEXTER I

699 West Somerset College RECKON I

567 Heath Mount School MY WONDERFUL RUSTY I

508 Bryanston LONGSLADE GRENADIER I

3.30. 172 Norwich High School for Girls COLOURKADE STATE OF THE NATIONI

330 Dean Close GLASSHOUSE MAN I

276 Whittingham C of E Primary School ANOTHER ADVENTURE I

3.40. 136 Kingsley PASHAS PRIDE I

FRIDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2023

WARM UP CLASSES



CLASS 31P70F
PUMPKIN WARM UP 70CMOutdoor 1, Manor International Arena

 Member School  Horse Name

8am Brookes UK Lankill Buster
Brookes UK Missy
Brookes UK Dree Hill Lad
Cumnor House School, Sussex Mouse
Cumnor House School, Sussex Rockie
Cumnor House School, Sussex Woody
Cumnor House School, Sussex Santigma Orinocco
Mowden Hall School Melody
Mowden Hall School Comical Con 
Mowden Hall School Florence 

8.15 Mowden Hall School Kingsgarn Firelight 
Sandroyd School Trigger
Sandroyd School Copper
Sandroyd School Seaview Billy
Sandroyd School Tiger Lily
Sponne School Yorkie
Sponne School Paddington Bear
Sponne School Milford Excaliber
Sponne School Gurnos Welsh Rapture
St Hugh's School Carragh Man

8.30. Ampleforth College Zaramax Dancing Dream
Ampleforth College Grangeford Jack
Ampleforth College Moelwyn Alfie
Battle Abbey School Murthwaite Boy Blue
Bethany School Melissa's Dream
Birchfield School Doylan Gorgeous Guy
Birchfield School Chunk
Caedmon College, Whitby Sonny 
Catsfield Primary School Abberley Rose 
Chalfont Community college Frank

8.45 Claverham Community College Tipperary Beauty
Colchester Royal Grammar School Realta Beag
Mayfield Amelia V
Mayfield Ashfield Troubadour
Mayfield Dell
Derby High School Monty
Eastbourne College Laffinas Rosie
Grange School (Cheshire) Garem Burlington Bertie
Grange School (Cheshire) Menai Lord Cameron
Hazlegrove Prep School Rosog Rusty

9am second course walk 5 mins
9.05 Hurstpierpoint College Lonarch (Lilly)

Hurstpierpoint College Katie



Hurstpierpoint College Lady Million II
Ipswich High School Party Popper
John Kyrle High School Cascob Owain-Gwynedd
Kirkham Grammar School Macs Clover 
Kirkham Grammar School Hwyi Ryan
Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Gorfelyn Persian Gold

9.15 Leweston School Birdhill Sandy 
Leweston School Betty Bee 
Leweston School Rocky 
Malton School Golygfar Neo
Salterford House Wizard
Pinewood School, Marlborough Freddy
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire Opel
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire Harvey 
Queen's College, Taunton Bower Pegasus

9.30. Seaford Head Sellernane King 
Sedbergh School Country Dolly Mixture
Sedbergh School Red Volution
Sedbergh School Bodernog Celt
St Mary's School, Melrose Woodend Disney
St Mary's School, Melrose Magic Eclipse
St Mary's School, Melrose Gwyrddparc Moonlight
St Mary's School, Melrose Hillin Puffin 
St Mary's School, Melrose Coolnakilly Trigger

9.45 St Mary's School, Melrose Thirlbeck Moonlight
St Teresa's School Sierra
Stowupland High School Portmore Fiddler
Terrington Hall Perfect Storm
Terrington Hall Mr Beebo
The Duchy School Laithehill Cobweb
Thomas Adams B11 aka Good Golly Miss Molly
Thomas Adams Cefn Prancer
Thomas Adams TBC
Torquay Academy Rowdown Haleys Comet

10am Uffculme School Rangeview Fiorin
Whittingham C of E Primary School Ferryhill Hoity Toity
Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Gallant Prince

Lady Manners School Red Avenger
Seaford  Derreentige Dandy (Prince)

CLASS 32P80F
PUMPKIN WARM UP 80CM Outdoor 2

 Member School  Horse Name
1.45pm Mayfield Lucy



Mayfield Nala
Kimbolton School Clover
Kingsley Pashas Pride
Lady Manners School Creevy King
Lady Manners School Red Avenger
Leweston School Betty Bee 
Leweston School Liscannor Prince 
Longridge Towers School Catmandu
Millais School Rhinero Hero

1.55 Millais School Reckless Rory
Millais School golden snip
Sponne School Sir Dudley 
Mowden Hall School Ballykeelaune Comet
Mowden Hall School Midnight Romeo 
Mowden Hall School Sparky 
Mowden Hall School Ballinamurra Captain 
Outwood Grange Academy Erin Haf
Pocklington School Lord Business
Pocklington School Inky
Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne Calder Diesel

2.05 Queen's School, Chester Woody
Royal Hospital School Son of Egan
Sedbergh School Red Volution
Sedbergh School Gunna Be Victorious
Sponne School Yorkie
St Gregory's Catholic School Master Tickle Mouse
St Hugh's School Hattrick Whitney 
St Mary's School, Melrose Portphillip True Melody
St Teresa's School Teddy
St Teresa's School Sierra

2.15 St Teresa's School Petarco
St Teresa's School Dakota Star
The Purbeck School Mr Gadget

second coursewalk 5 mins
2.25 Uffculme School Rangeview Fiorin

West Exe School Aberogwen Timothy 
West Somerset College Reckon
Ysgol bro gwaun Llanwnda Shaunee
Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Gallant Prince
Mayfield Ralph
Mayfield Tiny
Abbotsholme Kaspa
Bethany School Melissa's Dream
Caedmon College, Whitby Sonny 

2.35 Caedmon College, Whitby Belrich Chikkadee
Caedmon College, Whitby Sonny V 
Cranbrook School Livesta SW
Cullompton Community College Rathlee og
Eastbourne College Rebel III
Eastbourne College Sannanvalley Classic



Eastbourne College Castlelodge Golden Return
Eastbourne College Westervelds Florijn 
Exeter School Bampton 

2.45 Grange School (Cheshire) Admiran Chieftain
Guildford High School Mullaghgloss Rebel
Guildford High School Corclough Jacqueline
Hanford School Splash
Hanford School Dakota II
Hanford School Martini
Hanford School Rough Terrain
Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Saoirse Roo
Hazlegrove Prep School Rosog Rusty
Hurstpierpoint College Ruby Trevelyan of Lyonesse

2.55 Jedburgh Grammar School Annandale Diamond
Jedburgh Grammar School Dino Royale
Thomas Hardye School Something about Harry
Thomas Hardye School Deya Dulana
Thomas Hardye School Esma
Thomas Hardye School Kijana
Pembrokeshire College Santigma Peacemaker
Pembrokeshire College Loberlina B
John Kyrle High School Harlequin Star
Hereford Cathedral School Popple Sir Galahad

w/d St Teresa's School Maghera Wind
w/d St Teresa's School Rossalyne Henrietta

St Teresa's School Teddy
Seaford College Bama Beauty
Blundells Sixmile Princess
Blundells Tinkers Talk


